High-current Three-phase EMC/RFI Filter
Approvals (fi lters up to 1000A)� Off-the-shelf high-power filter for rated
currents up to 2500A
� HV versions designed for 690VAC IT
power networks
� Busbars for convenient and universal
electrical connection
� Protective plastic covers optionally

150 to 180A types 250 to 600A types 800 and 1000A types 1600 and 2500A types
Filter Rated current Typical drive Leakage current** Power loss Input/Output Weight Protective
 @ 50°C (40°C) power rating* @ 480VAC/50Hz @ 25°C/50Hz connections  covers***
 [A] [kW] [mA] [W]  [kg] Order code
Filter selection table
FN 3359-150-28 150 (–164) 75 <6 24 –28  6.5 801917
FN 3359-180-28 180 (–197) 90 <6 34 –28  6.5 801917
FN 3359-250-28 250 (–250) 132 <6 49 –28  7.0 801918
FN 3359-320-99 320 (–350) 160 <6 19  –99 10.5 801919
FN 3359-400-99 400 (–438) 220 <6 29  –99 10.5 801919
FN 3359-600-99 600 (–657) 315 <6 44  –99 11.0 801920
FN 3359-800-99 800 (–876) 400 <6 39  –99 18.0 806276
FN 3359-1000-99 1000 (–1095) 560 <6 60  –99 18.0 806276
FN 3359-1600-99 1600 (–1600) 900 <6 131  –99 27.0
FN 3359-2500-99 2500 (–2500) 1320 <6 300  –99 55.0
FN 3359HV-150-28 150 (–164) 110 <6 24 –28  6.5 801917
FN 3359HV-180-28 180 (–197) 132 <6 34 –28  6.5 801917
FN 3359HV-250-28 250 (–250) 200 <6 49 –28  7.0 801918
FN 3359HV-320-99 320 (–350) 250 <6 19  –99 10.5 801919
FN 3359HV-400-99 400 (–438) 315 <6 29  –99 10.5 801919
FN 3359HV-600-99 600 (–657) 500 <6 44  –99 11.0 801920
FN 3359HV-800-99 800 (–876) 630 <6 39  –99 18.0 806276
FN 3359HV-1000-99 1000 (–1095) 710 <6 60  –99 18.0 806276
FN 3359HV-1600-99 1600 (–1600) 1320 <6 131  –99 27.0
FN 3359HV-2500-99 2500 (–2500) 2000 <6 300  –99 55.0
* Calculated at rated current, 480VAC (FN 3359) / 690VAC (FN 3359HV) and cos phi = 0.8. The exact value depends upon the efficiency of the drive, the motor and the entire application.
** Maximum leakage under normal operating conditions. Note: if two phases are interrupted, worst case leakage could be much higher than the value shown.
*** Please contact your local Schaffner partner to order the optional protective covers with the order code in the table above
21 EMC and Power Quality > FN 3359
Mechanical data